



LYNNE ASHBECK Chair MARA MADRIGAL-WEISS Vice Chair TOBY EWING

# Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission February 27, 2020

#### **Notice of Intent to Award**

After completing the review of all proposals submitted in response to Request for Proposals (RFP) for six Stakeholder Advocacy, Training and Education and Outreach and Engagement contracts, the Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission (MHSOAC) has selected and hereby intends to award contracts to:

#### RFP STAKEHOLDER Clients and Consumers 002

California Association of Mental Health Peer-Run Organizations (CAMHPRO)
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400
Oakland. CA 94606

### RFP STAKEHOLDER Diverse Racial and Ethnic Communities 002

California Pan-Ethnic Health Network (CPEHN)

1221 Preservation Park Way, Suite 200 Oakland, CA 94612

# RFP STAKEHOLDER Families of Clients and Consumers 002

National Alliance on Mental Illness California (NAMI CA)

1851 Heritage Lane, Suite 150 Sacramento, CA 95816

#### RFP STAKEHOLDER LGBTQ Communities 002

**Health Access Foundation** 

1127 11<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 925 Sacramento, CA 95814

# RFP STAKEHOLDER Parents and Caregivers\_002

**United Parents** 

391 South Dawson Drive, Suite 1A Camarillo, CA 93012

# RFP STAKEHOLDER Veterans\_002

VetArt

23532 Calabasas Road Suite A Calabasas. CA 91302

This Notice of Intent to Award is posted on the MHSOAC website (www.mhsoac.ca.gov) for five (5) working days, from February 27, 2020 through March 5, 2020. Intent to Protest must be received by the MHSOAC no later than 5:00 pm on March 5, 2020.

Letter of Protest must be received by the MHSOAC no later than 5:00 pm on March 12, 2020.

The specific requirements that must be followed for a protest are listed in the RFP.